
 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO TASK ASSIGNMENT NO. 2 
SW 47th AVENUE TRAIL PHASE 2 

 
THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this _____ day of _____________, 2024, by the CITY OF 

GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (“CITY”), and KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, 

INC., a North Carolina corporation authorized to do business in Florida (“CONSULTANT”). 

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSULTANT entered into Task Assignment No. 2 dated June 28, 2023, for 

engineering services for SW 47th Avenue Trail Phase 2, pursuant to Agreement for Professional Architectural and 

Engineering Consulting Services dated September 26, 2018, and First Amendment dated April 5, 2022, and First 

Amendment to Task Assignment No. 2 dated April 24, 2024; and   

 WHEREAS, the City has directed Kimley-Horn to alter the scope of work to adjust the vertical and 

horizontal alignment of the trail to follow the vertical and horizontal alignment of Phase 1 of the roadway 

extension of SW 47th Avenue and include the design and permitting for a westbound right turn lane at the 34th 

Street and 47th Avenue intersection within the trail project’s scope of work as described in Exhibit A.  

NOW, THEREFORE, the CITY and CONSULTANT wish to amend the Task Assignment. 

1. This Second Amendment to Task Assignment No. 2 shall become effective immediately. 

2. Paragraph 3 of the Task Assignment is amended to extend the completion deadline for design and 

permitting work to March 31, 2025.  It is estimated that procurement will take another 4 months from 

completion of design and permitting, and that construction will take another 9 months from 

completion of procurement.  

3. Paragraph 1 of the Contract is amended to add to the scope: alter the scope of work to adjust the 

vertical and horizontal alignment of the trail to follow the vertical and horizontal alignment of Phase 

1 of the roadway extension of SW 47th Avenue and include the design and permitting for a westbound 

right turn lane at the 34th Street and 47th Avenue intersection within the trail project’s scope of work, 

as referenced in CONTRACTOR’s Change Order Proposal dated August 8, 2024, attached hereto and 

incorporated as Exhibit A. 

4. Compensation, on account of the additions and alterations referenced in paragraph 3, above, shall be 

increased by Sixty-One Thousand Five Hundred Five Dollars ($61,505.00) in accordance with Exhibit 

A.  Payment shall be made in accordance with the payment terms in the Contract. 

5. Except as modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of Task Assignment No. 2 shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

6. This Amendment, together with Task Assignment No. 2, and the Agreement for Professional 

Architectural and Engineering Consulting Services, as amended, and First Amendment to Task 

Assignment No. 2 constitute the entire agreement between the parties. 

 

 

 

2024-686A



 

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.:  CITY OF GAINESVILLE: 
 
 
              
Christopher Towne,      Cynthia W. Curry, City Manager  
Sr. Project Manager and Shareholder  
 
Date:       Date:       
 
 
 
       Approved as to Form and Legality: 
 
              
       City Attorney  


